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2017 ATTENDANCE

DIVISION I
Average Home Attendance

Team Games Total Avg.
1. UConn 12 42,029 3,502
2. Maryland 12 36,436 3,036
3. South Carolina 10 29,002 2,900
4. Wake Forest 16 40,884 2,555
5. Cal Poly 8 19,697 2,462
6. Clemson 12 29,121 2,426
7. Indiana 14 33,680 2,405
8. UC Santa Barbara 11 26,042 2,367
9. UCLA 7 16,071 2,295
10. Creighton 9 18,053 2,005
11. Portland 10 20,003 2,000
12. Louisville 14 26,368 1,883
13. Virginia 15 27,697 1,846
14. Akron 12 21,833 1,819
15. Michigan St. 10 18,101 1,810
16. Utah Valley 9 15,596 1,732
17. UMBC 10 16,155 1,615
18. Grand Canyon 9 14,416 1,601
19. UNCG 10 14,555 1,455
20. Syracuse 9 12,668 1,407
21. Kentucky 9 12,659 1,406
22. Providence 8 10,590 1,323
23. Stanford 13 15,377 1,182
24. North Carolina 14 16,341 1,167
25. New Mexico 9 10,175 1,130
26. Michigan 13 14,596 1,122
27. Penn St. 7 7,781 1,111
28. Omaha 10 10,695 1,069
29. New Hampshire 13 13,846 1,065
30. Butler 11 11,458 1,041
31. Wisconsin 9 9,273 1,030
32. Saint Louis 10 10,267 1,026
33. Charlotte 10 9,999 999
34. UNCW 8 7,948 993
35. Saint Joseph's 9 8,842 982
36. Western Mich. 13 12,622 970
37. Xavier 9 8,140 904
38. Virginia Tech 7 6,271 895
39. St. John's (NY) 9 8,036 892
40. NC State 11 9,617 874
41. Binghamton 6 5,244 874
42. Notre Dame 11 9,531 866
43. Albany (NY) 9 7,801 866
44. UNLV 11 9,352 850
45. South Fla. 9 7,604 844
46. Bowling Green 8 6,670 833
47. Fairfield 9 7,384 820
48. Ohio St. 11 8,963 814
49. Rhode Island 8 6,485 810
50. Furman 9 7,025 780

Total Home Attendance
Team Games Total Avg.

1. UConn 12 42,029 3,502
2. Wake Forest 16 40,884 2,555
3. Maryland 12 36,436 3,036
4. Indiana 14 33,680 2,405
5. Clemson 12 29,121 2,426
6. South Carolina 10 29,002 2,900
7. Virginia 15 27,697 1,846
8. Louisville 14 26,368 1,883
9. UC Santa Barbara 11 26,042 2,367
10. Akron 12 21,833 1,819
11. Portland 10 20,003 2,000
12. Cal Poly 8 19,697 2,462
13. Michigan St. 10 18,101 1,810
14. Creighton 9 18,053 2,005
15. North Carolina 14 16,341 1,167
16. UMBC 10 16,155 1,615
17. UCLA 7 16,071 2,295
18. Utah Valley 9 15,596 1,732
19. Stanford 13 15,377 1,182
20. Michigan 13 14,596 1,122
21. UNCG 10 14,555 1,455
22. Grand Canyon 9 14,416 1,601
23. New Hampshire 13 13,846 1,065
24. Syracuse 9 12,668 1,407
25. Kentucky 9 12,659 1,406
26. Western Mich. 13 12,622 970
27. Butler 11 11,458 1,041
28. Omaha 10 10,695 1,069
29. Providence 8 10,590 1,323
30. Saint Louis 10 10,267 1,026
31. New Mexico 9 10,175 1,130
32. Washington 13 10,021 770
33. Duke 15 10,009 667
34. Charlotte 10 9,999 999
35. NC State 11 9,617 874
36. Notre Dame 11 9,531 866
37. UNLV 11 9,352 850
38. Wisconsin 9 9,273 1,030
39. Georgetown 13 9,030 694
40. Ohio St. 11 8,963 814
41. Saint Joseph's 9 8,842 982
42. SMU 13 8,711 670
43. Xavier 9 8,140 904
44. Old Dominion 15 8,126 541
45. St. John's (NY) 9 8,036 892
46. UNCW 8 7,948 993
47. Albany (NY) 9 7,801 866
48. Penn St. 7 7,781 1,111
49. South Fla. 9 7,604 844
50. Fairfield 9 7,384 820
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Single-Game Attendance Highs
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 28, 2017
10,293 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 14, 2017
8,143 Army West Point vs. Navy (neutral game at Talen 

Energy Stadium - Chester, Pa.)
Oct. 15, 2017

7,532 Maryland vs. UCLA Sept. 1, 2017
6,981 Maryland vs. Indiana Sept. 8, 2017
6,105 Butler vs. Indiana Oct. 18, 2017
5,764 Indiana vs. Stanford (Men’s College Cup final at Talen 

Energy Stadium - Chester, Pa.)
Dec. 10, 2017

5,610 Clemson vs. South Carolina Sept. 1, 2017
5,450 Indiana vs. Michigan St. (NCAA championship 

quarterfinal)
Dec. 1, 2017

5,100 UConn vs. UCF Oct. 21, 2017

DIVISION II
Average Home Attendance

Team Games Total Avg.
1. Midwestern St. 14 11,404 815
2. Montevallo 7 3,184 455
3. Southern N.H. 9 4,006 445
4. Humboldt St. 7 2,972 425
5. Carson-Newman 7 2,834 405
6. Rockhurst 10 3,997 400
7. Stanislaus St. 6 2,398 400
8. Lee 9 3,516 391
9. Sonoma St. 6 2,334 389
10. North Georgia 8 2,899 362
11. Quincy 9 3,212 357
12. Trevecca Nazarene 7 2,451 350
13. Embry-Riddle (FL) 8 2,750 344
14. Cal St. Dom. Hills 11 3,655 332
15. Rogers St. 8 2,633 329
16. Seattle Pacific 9 2,953 328
17. Wingate 11 3,520 320
18. Fort Lewis 10 3,198 320
19. Point Loma 9 2,846 316
20. Union (TN) 10 3,152 315
21. Belmont Abbey 9 2,832 315
22. Chico St. 10 3,131 313
23. UC San Diego 9 2,762 307
24. Rollins 7 2,121 303
25. Lander 7 2,071 296
26. Ala.-Huntsville 6 1,739 290
27. Lenoir-Rhyne 9 2,594 288
28. Cedarville 8 2,256 282
29. West Chester 10 2,720 272
30. Tex. A&M Int'l 8 2,129 266
31. Lynn 9 2,365 263
32. Harding 9 2,330 259
33. Western Wash. 9 2,309 257
34. Adelphi 11 2,753 250
35. West Florida 8 2,000 250
36. Maryville (MO) 10 2,472 247
37. Southern Ind. 8 1,975 247
38. Anderson (SC) 9 2,217 246
39. McKendree 8 1,950 244
40. DBU 10 2,404 240

Total Home Attendance
Team Games Total Avg.

1. Midwestern St. 14 11,404 815
2. Southern N.H. 9 4,006 445
3. Rockhurst 10 3,997 400
4. Cal St. Dom. Hills 11 3,655 332
5. Wingate 11 3,520 320
6. Lee 9 3,516 391
7. Quincy 9 3,212 357
8. Fort Lewis 10 3,198 320
9. Montevallo 7 3,184 455
10. Union (TN) 10 3,152 315
11. Chico St. 10 3,131 313
12. Humboldt St. 7 2,972 425
13. Seattle Pacific 9 2,953 328
14. North Georgia 8 2,899 362
15. Point Loma 9 2,846 316
16. Carson-Newman 7 2,834 405
17. Belmont Abbey 9 2,832 315
18. UC San Diego 9 2,762 307
19. Adelphi 11 2,753 250
20. Embry-Riddle (FL) 8 2,750 344
21. West Chester 10 2,720 272
22. Rogers St. 8 2,633 329
23. Lenoir-Rhyne 9 2,594 288
24. Colorado Mesa 11 2,568 233
25. Maryville (MO) 10 2,472 247
26. Trevecca Nazarene 7 2,451 350
27. DBU 10 2,404 240
28. Stanislaus St. 6 2,398 400
29. Lynn 9 2,365 263

Colo. Sch. of Mines 11 2,365 215
31. Young Harris 10 2,360 236

California Baptist 11 2,360 215
33. Sonoma St. 6 2,334 389
34. Harding 9 2,330 259
35. Christian Bros. 10 2,321 232
36. Western Wash. 9 2,309 257
37. Cedarville 8 2,256 282
38. Anderson (SC) 9 2,217 246
39. Tex. A&M Int'l 8 2,129 266
40. Rollins 7 2,121 303

Single-Game Attendance Highs
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
2,349 Charleston (WV) vs. Lynn (NCAA championship game 

at Swope Soccer Village - Kansas City, Mo.)
Dec. 2, 2017

2,137 Cal Poly Pomona vs. Charleston (WV) & Lynn vs. 
Rockhurst (NCAA championship semis at Swope 
Soccer Village - Kansas City, Mo.)

Nov. 30, 2017

1,272 Embry-Riddle (FL) vs. Francis Marion Aug. 31, 2017
1,224 Southern N.H. vs. St. Anselm Sept. 13, 2017
1,111 Midwestern St. vs. Cal Poly Pomona (NCAA champion-

ship quarterfinal)
Nov. 18, 2017

1,104 Belmont Abbey vs. Barton Sept. 30, 2017
1,085 Midwestern St. vs. Fort Lewis Sept. 1, 2017
1,024 Midwestern St. vs. Colo. Sch. of Mines (NCAA champi-

onship third round)
Nov. 16, 2017

931 Sonoma St. vs. Chico St. Oct. 1, 2017
915 Midwestern St. vs. St. Edward’s Oct. 19, 2017
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DIVISION III
Average Home Attendance

Team Games Total Avg.
1. Messiah 12 15,728 1,310
2. Ohio Wesleyan 10 8,873 887
3. Bowdoin 7 5,265 752
4. York (PA) 9 5,139 571
5. Chris. Newport 10 5,573 557
6. Wheaton (IL) 11 5,706 518
7. Calvin 11 5,419 492
8. Loras 9 4,350 483
9. North Park 14 6,492 463
10. Rowan 14 5,904 421
11. Trinity (TX) 12 4,971 414
12. St. Joseph's (ME) 11 4,467 406
13. Elizabethtown 9 3,601 400
14. Cairn 8 3,177 397
15. Lynchburg 14 5,536 395
16. Roanoke 8 3,111 388
17. Randolph-Macon 8 3,082 385
18. Hope 9 3,449 383
19. Oglethorpe 13 4,933 379
20. Mary Washington 9 3,403 378
21. Eastern 9 3,228 358
22. Occidental 10 3,577 357
23. Immaculata 8 2,806 350
24. Hamilton 7 2,413 344
25. John Carroll 13 4,436 341
26. Hood 8 2,683 335
27. Covenant 9 3,002 333
28. Wesleyan (CT) 8 2,628 328
29. Lancaster Bible 10 3,288 328
30. Franklin & Marshall 7 2,273 324
31. Hampden-Sydney 7 2,266 323
32. East. Mennonite 6 1,943 323
33. East Tex. Baptist 7 2,251 321
34. Rutgers-Newark 11 3,528 320
35. Centre 9 2,874 319
36. Drew 12 3,774 314
37. Houghton 6 1,880 313
38. Endicott 15 4,578 305
39. Simpson 8 2,435 304
40. St. John Fisher 7 2,099 299

Total Home Attendance
Team Games Total Avg.

1. Messiah 12 15,728 1,310
2. Ohio Wesleyan 10 8,873 887
3. North Park 14 6,492 463
4. Rowan 14 5,904 421
5. Wheaton (IL) 11 5,706 518
6. Chris. Newport 10 5,573 557
7. Lynchburg 14 5,536 395
8. Calvin 11 5,419 492
9. Bowdoin 7 5,265 752
10. York (PA) 9 5,139 571
11. Trinity (TX) 12 4,971 414
12. Oglethorpe 13 4,933 379
13. Endicott 15 4,578 305
14. St. Joseph's (ME) 11 4,467 406
15. John Carroll 13 4,436 341
16. Loras 9 4,350 483
17. Drew 12 3,774 314
18. Otterbein 13 3,660 281
19. Elizabethtown 9 3,601 400

Team Games Total Avg.
20. Tufts 14 3,585 256
21. Occidental 10 3,577 357
22. Rutgers-Newark 11 3,528 320
23. Hope 9 3,449 383
24. Mary Washington 9 3,403 378
25. Lancaster Bible 10 3,288 328
26. Redlands 11 3,284 298
27. Eastern 9 3,228 358
28. Cairn 8 3,177 397
29. SUNY Oneonta 13 3,154 242
30. Roanoke 8 3,111 388
31. Randolph-Macon 8 3,082 385
32. Castleton 11 3,071 279
33. Covenant 9 3,002 333
34. SUNY Cortland 10 2,975 297
35. Catholic 10 2,937 293
36. Cabrini 11 2,879 261
37. Centre 9 2,874 319
38. Lycoming 10 2,853 285
39. Babson 10 2,843 284
40. Stevens 11 2,836 257

Single-Game Attendance Highs
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
4,120 Messiah vs. Lebanon Valley Oct. 21, 2017
3,270 Messiah vs. Montclair St. Sept. 9, 2017
3,170 Messiah vs. Misericordia Sept. 23, 2017
2,900 Bowdoin vs. Williams Oct. 28, 2017
2,000 Cairn vs. Centenary (NJ) Sept. 30, 2017
1,980 Messiah vs. Lycoming (MAC Commonwealth 

Championship)
Nov. 4, 2017

1,937 Calvin vs. Hope Spet. 16, 2017
1,759 Elizabethtown vs. Messiah Sept. 27, 2017
1,726 Ogelthorpe vs. Berry (SAA Semifinal) Nov. 3, 2017
1,536 Loras vs. Dubuque Sept. 23, 2017
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ANNUAL HOME ATTENDANCE CHAMPIONS

DIVISION I
By Average Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1998 Fresno St. 10 27,185 2,716
1999 Saint Louis 11 33,411 3,037
2000 UConn 14 38,804 2,772
2001 Saint Louis 12 33,200 2,767
2002 UConn 11 27,714 2,519
2003 Saint Louis 9 25,017 2,779
2004 Indiana 11 26,235 2,385
2005 New Mexico 10 36,288 3,629
2006 UConn 11 32,236 2,931
2007 UC Santa Barbara 11 37,788 3,435
2008 UC Santa Barbara 11 37,886 3,444
2009 UC Santa Barbara 12 52,018 4,335
2010 UC Santa Barbara 12 70,471 5,873
2011 UC Santa Barbara 13 62,162 4,782
2012 UC Santa Barbara 9 49,885 5,542
2013 UC Santa Barbara 13 48,191 3,707
2014 UC Santa Barbara 11 42,284 3,844
2015 UC Santa Barbara 12 46,132 3,844
2016 Maryland 13 52,189 4,014
2017 UConn 12 42,029 3,502

By Total Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance
1998 UConn 14 33,830
1999 UConn 15 36,344
2000 UConn 14 38,804
2001 Saint Louis 12 33,200
2002 UConn 11 27,714
2003 Indiana 13 28,778
2004 UConn 13 28,728
2005 New Mexico 10 36,288
2006 Virginia 15 43,183
2007 UConn 18 58,392
2008 UConn 13 39,138
2009 UC Santa Barbara 12 52,018
2010 UC Santa Barbara 12 70,471
2011 UC Santa Barbara 13 62,162
2012 UConn 14 59,192
2013 UC Santa Barbara 13 48,191
2014 Louisville 13 46,433
2015 Wake Forest 17 46,248
2016 Maryland 13 52,189
2017 UConn 12 42,029

DIVISION II
By Average Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1998 Rockhurst 6 7,359 1,227
1999 CSU Bakersfield 8 5,917 740
2000 Rockhurst 3 1,783 594
2001 St. Anselm 10 5,480 548
2002 CSU Bakersfield 13 7,335 564
2003 Sonoma St. 11 5,670 515
2004 Seattle 12 5,672 472
2005 Fort Lewis 12 12,185 1,015
2006 Fort Lewis 12 8,135 678
2007 SIUE 9 6,322 702
2008 Midwestern St. 10 7,259 726
2009 Cal St. Stanislaus 10 8,879 888
2010 Midwestern St. 12 9,313 776
2011 Cal St. Stanislaus 9 7,237 804
2012 Midwestern St. 9 6,068 674
2013 Midwestern St. 9 6,109 679
2014 Cal Poly Pomona 10 6,899 689
2015 Midwestern St. 13 12,085 930
2016 Midwestern St. 11 7,997 727
2017 Midwestern St. 14 11,404 815

By Total Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance
1998 USC Upstate 13 9,779
1999 Rockhurst 10 6,412
2000 Barry 14 8,089
2001 Tampa 14 6,911
2002 CSU Bakersfield 13 7,335
2003 Sonoma St. 11 5,670
2004 Seattle 12 5,672
2005 Fort Lewis 12 12,185
2006 Fort Lewis 12 8,135
2007 Midwestern St. 11 7,043
2008 Midwestern St. 10 7,259
2009 Fort Lewis 15 11,583
2010 Midwestern St. 12 9,313
2011 Fort Lewis 16 7,671
2012 Southern N.H. 14 6,155
2013 Midwestern St. 9 6,109
2014 Southern N.H. 13 6,949
2015 Midwestern St. 13 12,085
2016 Midwestern St. 11 7,997
2017 Midwestern St. 14 11,404
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DIVISION III
By Average Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1998 Wheaton (IL) 13 15,170 1,167
1999 Wheaton (IL) 14 19,483 1,392
2000 Messiah 13 13,000 1,000
2001 Tufts 7 5,350 764
2002 Wheaton 13 9,992 768
2003 Ohio Wesleyan 13 9,261 712
2004 Wheaton (IL) 12 8,327 693
2005 Messiah 15 17,924 1,195
2006 Messiah 11 14,400 1,309
2007 Messiah 14 17,820 1,273
2008 Messiah 12 20,142 1,679
2009 Messiah 14 14,669 1,048
2010 Messiah 12 20,509 1,709
2011 Messiah 9 16,198 1,800
2012 Messiah 14 26,140 1,867
2013 Messiah 12 20,375 1,697
2014 Messiah 12 20,765 1,730
2015 Messiah 11 19,187 1,744
2016 Messiah 14 21,484 1,534
2017 Messiah 12 15,728 1,310

By Total Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance
1998 Wheaton (IL) 13 15,170
1999 Wheaton (IL) 14 19,483
2000 Ohio Wesleyan 18 14,710
2001 Ohio Wesleyan 14 8,100
2002 Wheaton (IL) 13 9,992
2003 Ohio Wesleyan 13 9,261
2004 Wheaton (IL) 12 8,327
2005 Messiah 15 17,924
2006 Messiah 11 14,400
2007 Messiah 14 17,820
2008 Messiah 12 20,142
2009 Messiah 14 14,669
2010 Messiah 12 20,509
2011 Messiah 9 16,198
2012 Messiah 14 26,140
2013 Messiah 12 20,375
2014 Messiah 12 20,765
2015 Messiah 11 19,187
2016 Messiah 14 21,484
2017 Messiah 12 15,728
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ALL-TIME LARGEST CROWDS

All Games
Attendance Team vs. Opponent, Location Date
22,512 Saint Louis (5) vs. SIUE (1), Busch Stadium, St. 

Louis
Oct. 30 1980

21,319 Wisconsin (1) vs. Portland (0) / Duke (3) vs. 
Virginia (2), Richmond, Va. (NCAA semifinals)

Dec. 8, 1995

20,874 St. John’s (NY) (4) vs. FIU (1), Richmond, Va. 
(NCAA final)

Dec. 15, 1996

20,703 Wisconsin (2) vs. Duke (0), Richmond, Va. 
(NCAA final)

Dec. 10, 1995

20,269 St. John’s (NY) (2) vs. Creighton (1) / FIU (4) 
vs. Charlotte (0), Richmond, Va. (NCAA 
semifinals)

Dec. 13, 1996

20,143 UCLA (2) vs. Virginia (0), Richmond, Va. (NCAA 
final)

Dec. 14, 1997

20,112 Saint Louis (1) vs. SIUE (0), Busch Stadium, St. 
Louis

Nov. 9, 1973

18,202 UCLA (1) vs. Indiana (0) (3 ot) / Virginia (3) 
vs. Saint Louis (1), Richmond, Va. (NCAA 
semifinals)

Dec. 12, 1997

17,616 Indiana (4) vs. Santa Clara (0) / Stanford (1) 
vs. Maryland (0), Richmond, Va. (NCAA 
semifinals)

Dec. 11, 1998

16,503 Hartwick (2) vs. San Francisco (1) / SIUE (3) vs. 
Brown (2), Berkeley, Calif.,  (NCAA semifinals)

Dec. 4, 1977

15,896 UC Santa Barbara (2) vs. UCLA (0), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Sept. 24, 2010

15,439 Indiana (1) vs. Santa Clara (0), Charlotte, N.C. 
(NCAA final)

Dec. 12, 1999

15,202 Indiana (3) vs. Stanford (1), Richmond, Va. 
(NCAA final)

Dec. 13, 1998

15,000 Saint Louis (1) vs. SIUE (1), Busch Stadium, St. 
Louis

Nov. 5, 1972

14,919 UC Santa Barbara (2) vs. Cal Poly (2), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Oct. 24, 2015

14,345 UC Santa Barbara (2) vs. Cal Poly (2), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Oct. 25, 2014

13,822 UC Santa Barbara (2) vs. Cal Poly (0), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Nov. 4, 2011

13,772 UC Santa Barbara (3) vs. San Diego (0), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Sept. 23, 2011

13,601 Indiana (1) vs. UC Santa Barbara (1) (2 ot, pk), 
Carson, Calif. (NCAA final)

Dec. 12, 2004

13,467 UC Santa Barbara (1) vs. Cal Poly (2), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Oct. 19, 2012

13,231 Indiana (3) vs. UCLA (2) (4 ot) / Santa Clara (2) 
vs. UConn (1) (4 ot), Charlotte, N.C. (NCAA 
semifinals)

Dec. 10, 1999

12,805 UC Santa Barbara (2) vs. Cal Poly (0), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Nov. 9, 2013

12,224 Fresno St. (0) vs. San Francisco (1), Fresno, 
Calif.

Sept. 27, 1987

12,033 Virginia (1) vs. Indiana (0), Davidson, N.C. (NCAA 
final)

Dec. 11, 1994

11,848 Indiana (4) vs. UCLA (1) / Virginia (2) vs. Rutgers 
(1), Davidson, N.C. (NCAA semifinals)

Dec. 9, 1994

Excluding NCAA Tournament
Attendance Team vs. Opponent, Location Date
22,512 * Saint Louis vs. SIUE Oct. 30, 1980
20,112 * Saint Louis vs. SIUE Nov. 9, 1973
15,896 UC Santa Barbara vs. UCLA Sept. 24, 2010
15,000 * Saint Louis vs. SIUE Nov. 5, 1972
14,919 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 24, 2015
14,345 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 25, 2014
13,822 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Nov. 4, 2011
13,772 UC Santa Barbara vs. San Diego Sept. 23, 2011
13,467 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 19, 2012
12,805 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Nov. 9, 2013
12,224 Fresno St. vs. San Francisco Sept. 27, 1987
11,424 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 22, 2016
11,242 UC Santa Barbara vs. Duke Oct. 15, 2010
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 17, 2008
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 14, 2011
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Nov. 3, 2012
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 25, 2013
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Nov. 2, 2014
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 17, 2015
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 15, 2016
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 28, 2017
10,293 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 14, 2017
10,168 ^ Army West Point vs. Navy Nov. 7, 2014
10,114 UC Santa Barbara vs. Indiana Oct. 2, 2009
10,092 ^ Army West Point vs. Navy Sept. 23, 2016
Minimum 10,000 attendance 
* At Busch Stadium, St. Louis 
^ At Talen Energy Stadium, Chester, Pa. 
Home team listed first.
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